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ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
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Outcome 1,





Question: 15

Output 1.6:

Division: Environment Quality

Topic: POPs and the Stockholm Convention

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: ECITA - 162

Senator Carr asked: In relation to POPs 

1. "Is it the case that in May last year Australia supported a resolution which said it 'appeals to the states and regional economic integration organisations' to participate in, and apply in full, the provisions of the Stockholm Convention during the interim period on a voluntary basis?"

2. "Did Australia vote for that position."

3. "Is it bound by that resolution?"

Answer:

1. At the Diplomatic Conference for the Stockholm Convention, Australia signed the Final Act  which included a resolution on interim arrangements appealing to the states and regional economic integration organisations to participate in, and apply in full, the provisions of the Stockholm Convention during the interim period on a voluntary basis.

2. The resolution was adopted by consensus.

3. Australia supported the resolution, which in its own terms calls for action during the interim period, prior to the Convention entering into force, to be on a voluntary basis.  
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